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May 2, 1932. 

COFDITIOIT OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IF LEADING CITIES 

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member 
banks in leading cities on April 27 shows decreases for the week of $86,000,000 in 
loans and investments, $35,000,000 in Government deposits and $30,000,000 in "borrow-
ings from Federal reserve tanks, and increases of $91,000,000 in net demand de-
posits, $30,000,000 in time deposits and *145,000,000 in reserve balances with 
Federal reserve banks. 

Loans on securities declined $26,000,000 at reporting member banks in the Few 
York district and $32,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased 
$8,000,000 in the Atlanta district. "All other" loans declined *27,000,000 in the 
Hew York district, $6,000,000 in .the San Francisco district and 655,000,000 at all 
reporting banks. 

Holdings of U. S. Government securities increased $8,000,000 in the Few York 
district and $10,000,000 at all reporting banks, while holdings of other securities 
show a net decline of $9,000,000, 

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal reserve banks aggre-
gated $225,000,000 on April 27, the principal changes for the week being decreases 
of $9,000,000 at the Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco and $7,000,000 each at 
Cleveland and Atlanta. 

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of weekly reporting member 
banks, together with changes during the week and the year ending April 27, 1932, 
follows: 

(in millions of dollars) 

Increase or decrease since 
Apr. 27. 1932 Aor. 20,1932 Aor. 29,1931 

Loans and investments - total 19,033 - 86 - 3,863 

Loans - total 11,382 - 87 - 3 ,111 

On securities 
All other 

5,099 
6,783 
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Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Cash in vault 
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Met demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

11,144 
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Due to banks 
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Borrowings frop F. R. Banks 225 - 30 + 187 
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Federal Reserve Board 
For immediate release April 28, 1932 

CONDITION OF YTSFZLY REPORTING MEI3ER BA'ICS IF CETTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In millions of dollars) 

At>r. 27 
1932 

Apr. 20 
1932 

Apr.29 
1931 

HEW YORK 

Loans and investments - total 6,525 6,568 7,834 

Loans - total 3,958 4,008 5,207 

On securities 
All o ther 

1,925 
2,033 

1,950 
2,058 

3,003 
2,204 

Investments - total 2,567 2,560 2,627 

U. S. Government securities 
Other securities 

1,652 
915 

1,543 
917 

1,445 
1,182 

Reserves with F. R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

532 
4o 

, 707 
39 

833 
49 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

5,0*4-0 
779 
67 

4,946 
771 

82 

5,764 
1,251 

55 

Due from "banks 
Due to tanks 

69 
1,099 

62 
l,o4o 

95 
1,160 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank -
- -

Loans on securities to "brokers and dealers: 
For own account 
For account of out-of-town "banks 
For account of others 

U27 
59 
9 

435 
62 
7 

1,268 
243 
219 

Total 

On 
On 

demand 
time 

U95 
390 
105 

504 

4l4 
90 

1,730 

1,382 
348 

CHICAGO 

Loans and investments - total _LJ>6O 1,366 2,011 

Loans - total qio 935 1,341 

On securities 
All other 

539 
391 

543 
392 

803 
538 

Investments - total 430 431 670 

tf, S. Government securities 
Other securities 

232 
198 

229 
202 

36s 
30 s 

RapfcstvsB with F. R. Back 
Gash in vault 14 

m 
17 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

888 
376 
11 

890 
369 

13 

1 ,215 
697 
14 

Due from "banks 
Due to "banks 

182 
265 

169 
267 

184 
355 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank 1 2 2 
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For immediate release 

PRINCIPAL RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAKES IF EACH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT OIT APRIL 27, 1932 

(In millions of dollars) B-757b 

Federal Reserve 

Total 
Boston J 

?Tew 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

rtiuerai 
Cleve- | 

| land j 
Rich-
mond j Atlantc 3j Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

| I.Iinn-
|ear>olis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

Loans and investments-total 

Loans - total 

On securities 
All other 

19 Oil 1,241 7,533 1,092 1,952 533 516 2,483 554 335 548 395 1,751 
Loans and investments-total 

Loans - total 

On securities 
All other 

J
 >•> 

11 882 

M , l_-r J. 

809 4,620 669 1,205 353 342 1,760 345 199 286 254 i,o4o 
Loans and investments-total 

Loans - total 

On securities 
All other 

5.099 
6,753 

30S 
501 

2,206 
2,4I4 

336 
333 

545 
660 

139 
214 

112 
230 

821 
939 

136 
209 

56 
143 

82 
204 

77 
177 

281 
759 

Investments - total 

U. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

7 1R1 432 2,963 423 747 230 174 723 209 136 262 l4l 711 
Investments - total 

U. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

3,884 
3,267 

231 
201 

V-.f JXJ 

1,733 
1,180 

154 
269 

396 
351 

107 
123 

89 
85 

389 
33% 

76 
133 

60 
76 

135 
127 

33 
58 

381 
330 

Reserve with F. R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

1,657 
207 

82 
16 

882 
52 

67 
12 

110 
26 

33 
13 

30 
8 

240 
32 

37 
6 

20 
5 

43 
12 

29 
8 

84 
17 

Fet demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

11,144 
5,685 
177 

730 
408 
13 

5,513 
1,231 

71 

605 
267 
14 

847 
833 

12 

281 
224 
9 

238 
195 
13 

1,321 
975 
17 

295 
210 
3 

167 
149 

2 

354 

172 

238 
127 
8 

555 
887 
11 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

1,163 
2,682 

108 
i4o 

115 
1,155 

96 
153 

76 
200 

67 
78 $ 60 

92 t 99 
131 

77 
78 

104 
147 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank 225 7 31 11 48 8 17 15 2 l 12 4 69 
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