For immediate release

Federal Reserve Board May 2, 1932.

B-757

### CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities on April 27 shows decreases for the week of \$36,000,000 in loans and investments, \$35,000,000 in Government deposits and \$30,000,000 in borrowings from Federal reserve banks, and increases of \$91,000,000 in net demand deposits, \$30,000,000 in time deposits and \$145,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal reserve banks.

Loans on securities declined \$26,000,000 at reporting member banks in the New York district and \$32,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased \$3,000,000 in the Atlanta district. "All other" loans declined \$27,000,000 in the New York district, \$6,000,000 in the San Francisco district and \$55,000,000 at all reporting banks.

Holdings of U. S. Government securities increased \$8,000,000 in the New York district and \$10,000,000 at all reporting banks, while holdings of other securities show a net decline of \$9,000,000.

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal reserve banks aggregated \$225,000,000 on April 27, the principal changes for the week being decreases of \$9,000,000 at the Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco and \$7,000,000 each at Cleveland and Atlanta.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of weekly reporting member banks, together with changes during the week and the year ending April 27, 1932, follows:

### (In millions of dollars)

	Apr. 27, 1932	Increase or decrease since Apr. 20,1932 Apr. 29,1931
Loans and investments - total	19,033	- 86 - 3,863
Loans - total	11,882	<u>- 87</u> <u>- 3,111</u>
On securities	5,099	- 32 - 1,953
All other	6,783	- 55 - 1,158
Investments - total	7,151	<u>+ 1</u> <u>- 752</u>
U. S. Government securities	3,384	+ 10 - 112
Other securities	3,267	- 9 - 640
Reserves with F. R. Banks	1,657	+ 145 - 175
Cash in vault	207	+ 8 - 15
Net demand deposits	11,144	+ $91$ - 2,520
Time deposits	5,685	+ 30 - 1,725
Government deposits	177	- 35 - $41$
Due from banks	1,163	+ 79 - 440
Due to banks	2,682	+ 69 - 912
Borrowings from F. R. Banks	225	- 30 + 187

For immediate release

i

,

٢

.

.

1

# CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	Apr. 27	Apr. 20	Apr.29
	1932	_1932	1931
NEW YORK			
Loans and investments - total	6,525	6,568	7,834
Loans - total	3,958	4,008	5,207
On securities	1,925	1,950	3,003
All other	2,033	2,058	2,204
Investments - total	2,567	2,560	2,627
U. S. Government securities	1,652	1,643	1, <sup>144</sup> 5
Other securities	915	917	1,182
Reserves with F. R. Bank	832	707	833
Cash in vault	40		49
Net demand deposits	5,040	4,946	5,764
Time deposits	779	771	1,251
Government deposits	67	82	55
Due from banks	69	62	95
Due to banks	1,099	1,040	1,160
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	-	-	
Loans on securities to brokers and dealers: For own account For account of out-of-town banks For account of others Total	427 59 9 495	435 62 <u>7</u> 504	1,268 243 219 1,730
On demand	<u> </u>	14114	1,382
On time		90	348
CUICAGO			
Loans and investments - total	1,360	1,366	2,011
Loans - total	930_	935	1,341
On securities	539	543	803
All other	391	392	538
Investments - total	430	431	670
U. S. Government securities	232	229	36 <b>5</b>
Other securities	198	202	302
Reserves with F. R. Bank	179	162	19 <b>0</b>
Cash in vault	14	14	17
Net demand deposits	888	890	1,215
Time deposits	376	369	697
Government deposits	11	13	14
Due from banks	182	169	184
Due to banks	265	267	355
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	1	2	2
			$(n, 7\pi^{-})$

### For immediate release

## PRINCIPAL RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN EACH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT ON APRIL 27, 1932

		Federal					Reserve District						
	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minn- eapolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
Loans and investments-total	19,033	1,241	7,583	1,092	1,952	583	516	2,483	554	335	548	395	1,751
Loans - total	11,882	<b>50</b> 9	4,620	559	1,205	353	342	1,760	345	199	286	254	1,040
On securities All other	5.099 6,783	308 501	2,206 2,414	336 333	545 660	139 214	1 <b>1</b> 2 230	82 <b>1</b> 939	136 2 <b>0</b> 9	56 143	82 204	77 177	2 <b>81</b> 759
Investments - total	7,151	432	2,963	423	747	230	174	723	209	136	262	141	711
U. S. Govt. securities Other securities	3,884 3,267	231 201	1,783 1,180	154 269	396 351	107 123	89 85	389 334	76 133	60 76	135 127	83 58	381 330
Reserve with F. R. Bank Cash in vault	1,657 207	82 16	882 52	67 12	110 26	33 13	30 8	240 32	37 6	20 5	43 12	29 8	84 17
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	11,144 5,655 177	730 408 13	5,513 1,231 71	605 267 14	847 833 12	281 224 9	238 195 13	1,321 975 17	295 210 3	167 149 2	354 179 4	127	555 887 11
Due from banks Due to banks	1,163 2,682	108 140	115 1,155	96 153	75 200	63 84	67 78	253 363	60 92	45 61	99 131	77 78	104 147
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	225	7	31	11	48	g	17	15	2	1	12	4	69

(In millions of dollars)

в-757ъ

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis